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List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the 
Government of Canada—continued 

Department, 
Year and Chapter 

of Statute 
Name of Act 

Department, 
Year and Chapter 

of Statute 
Name of Act 

Citizenship and 
Immigration— 

concluded 
ESC 1952 67 

146 
149 
325 

Civil Service 
Commission— 

1960-61 57 

Defence 
Production— 

RSC 1952 35 
62 

260 

External Affairs— 
1911 28 

1948 71 

1952 50 

1952 68 
122 

142 

218 

219 
275 

1953-54 54 

RSC 

Finance— 

RSC 1952 

Department of Citizenship and 
Immigration 

Immigration Aid Societies 
Indian 
Immigration 

Civil Service 

Canadian Commercial Corporation 
Defence Production 
Surplus Crown Assets 

Respecting the International 
Boundary Waters Treaty _ and 
the existence of the International 
Joint Commission (amended 
1914, c. 5, and 1922, c. 43) 

Carrying into effect the Treaties 
of Peace between Canada and 
Italy, Romania, Hungary and 
Finland 

Carrying into effect the Treaty of 
Peace between Canada and Japan 

Department of External Affairs t 
Food and Agriculture Organization 

of the United Nations 
High Commissioner in the United 

Kingdom 
Privileges and Immunities 

(NATO) 
Privileges and Immunities (UN) 
United Nations 
Diplomatic Immunities (Common

wealth Countries) 

Finance—concluded 
RSC 1952 315 

1952-53 47 
1953-54 28 
1955 31 

12 
13 
15 
19 
82 

110 
116 
131 

151, 326 
156 
182 
183 

204 
221 
232 
245 

261, 336 
278 

296 

1956 

1957-58 26 
1959 32 

1960 

1960-61 5 

Fisheries-
RSC 

Appropriation (Annual) 
Canadian National Railways Fi

nancing and Guarantee (Annual) 
Bank 
Bank of Canada 
Bills of Exchange 
Bretton Woods Agreements 
Diplomatic Service (Special) 

Superannuation 
Farm Improvement Loans 
Financial Administration 
Gold Export 
Industrial Development Bank 
Interest 
Municipal Grants 
Municipal Improvements Assist

ance 
Pawnbrokers 
Provincial Subsidies 
Quebec Savings Banks 
Satisfied Securities 
Tariff Board 
Veterans Business and Professional 

Loans 
Winding-up 

F o r e s t r y -

Industry-

1952 61 
69 
118 
119 
120 
121 
177 
194 

244 
293 

1952-53 15 
44 

1953-54 18 

1955 34 
1957 11 

1947 59 

1960 41 

Currency, Mint and Exchange Fund 
Public Service Superannuation 
Fire Losses Replacement Account 
Canadian National Railways 

Refunding 
Fisheries Improvement Loans 
Prairie Grain Producers Interim 

Financing 
Temporary Wheat Reserves 
Federal-Provincial Tax Sharing 

Arrangements 
Beechwood Power Project 
Public Service Pension Adjust

ment 
Prairie Grain Loans 
International Development 

Association 
Small Businesses Loans 

Deep Sea Fisheries 
Department of Fisheries 
Fish Inspection 
Fisheries 
Fisheries Prices Support 
Fisheries Research Board 
Meat and Canned Foods 
Northern Pacific Halibut Fishery 

(Convention) 
Salt Fish Board 
Whaling Convention 
Coastal Fisheries Protection 
North Pacific Fisheries Conven

tion 
Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Con

vention 
Great Lakes Fisheries Convention 
Pacific Salmon Fisheries Conven

tion 
The Pacific Fur Seals Convention 

Eastern Rocky Mountain Forest 
Conservation 

Department of Forestry 

1960-61 24 
1963 3 

Insurance— 
RSC 1952 31 

49 
70 

100 
125 
170 
251 
272 
296 

1952-53 28 

Justice— 

RSC 
1940 43 
1952 1 

14 

National Design Council 
Department of Industry 

Canadian and British Insurance 
Companies 

Civil Service Insurance 
Department of Insurance 
Excise Tax (Part I) 
Foreign Insurance Companies 
Loan Companies 
Small Loans 
Trust Companies 
Winding-up (Part III) 
Co-operative Credit Associations 

Treachery 
Admiralty 
Bankruptcy 


