List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the Government of Canada—continued

Department, Year and Chapter of Statute	Name of Act	Department, Year and Chapter of Statute	Name of Act
Citizenship and Immigration—concluded RSC 1952 67	Department of Citizenship and Immigration Immigration Aid Societies Indian Immigration	Finance—concluded RSC 1952 315 1952-53 47 1953-54 28 1955 31 46 1956 1	Currency, Mint and Exchange Fund Public Service Superannuation Fire Losses Replacement Account Canadian National Railways Refunding Fisheries Improvement Loans Prairie Grain Producers Interim Financing Temporary Wheat Reserves
Civil Service Commission— 1960-61 57	Civil Service	1957-58 26 1959 32	Temporary Wheat Reserves Federal-Provincial Tax Sharing Arrangements Beechwood Power Project Public Service Pension Adjust- ment
Defence Production— 35 RSC 1952 35 62 260	Canadian Commercial Corporation Defence Production Surplus Crown Assets	1960 1 32 1960-61 5	Prairie Grain Loans International Development Association Small Businesses Loans
External Affairs— 1911 28	Respecting the International Boundary Waters Treaty and the existence of the International Joint Commission (amended 1914, c. 5, and 1922, c. 43)	Fisheries— RSC 1952 61 69 118 119 120 121	Fisheries Prices Support
1948 71	Carrying into effect the Treaties of Peace between Canada and Italy, Romania, Hungary and Finland	177 194 244	Meat and Canned Foods Northern Pacific Halibut Fishery (Convention)
1952 50	Carrying into effect the Treaty of Peace between Canada and Japan	293 1952-53 15	
RSC 1952 68 122 142 218	Department of External Affairs Food and Agriculture Organizatior of the United Nations High Commissioner in the United Kingdom Privileges and Immunities	44 1953-54 18	North Pacine Fisheries Convention Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Convention Great Lakes Fisheries Convention
219 275 1953-54 54	(NATO) Privileges and Immunities (UN) United Nations Diplomatic Immunities (Common wealth Countries)	31 Forestry— 1947 59	The Facific Fur Seals Convention Eastern Rocky Mountain Forest Conservation
Finance—	Appropriation (Annual)	1960 41	Department of Forestry
RSC 1952 12 13 15 19 19	Bank of Canada Bills of Exchange Bretton Woods Agreements	Industry— 1960-61 24 1963 3	
110 116 131 151, 356 182 183	Superannuation Farm Improvement Loans Financial Administration Gold Export Industrial Development Bank Interest Municipal Grants Municipal Improvements Assist ance Pawnbrokers	RSC 1952 31 49 70 100 125 170	Companies Civil Service Insurance Department of Insurance Excise Tax (Part I) Foreign Insurance Companies Loan Companies Small Loans Trust Companies Winding-up (Part III)
221 232 245 261, 336 278	Quebec Savings Banks Satisfied Securities Tariff Board	Justice— 1 1940 45 RSC 1952	Treachery